DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1599.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,639.00 Pgs=3 2022-982702

03/18/2022 02:45 PM

TOIYABE TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-22-310-036

RPTT: \$1,599.00

Escrow No. 2213933

When Recorded Return to:

Kimberly K. Mozzone

692 Bowles Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Arrow Canyon, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kimberly K. Mozzone, a single woman

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature continued on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. 2213933 Page Two.

Witness my hand(s) this // day of March, 2022.

Arrow Canyon, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

By: Brett Nelson Its Manager

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\underline{\mathcal{I}\mathcal{U}}^{\tau\tau}$ day of March, 2022 by Brett Nelson as Manager for Arrow Canyon, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.***

NOTARY PUBLIC

CASEY KILGORE
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Storey County
No: 21-3518-16 - Expires February 24, 2025

Exhibit "A"

Lot 626 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456 on September 15, 2005, as Document No. 655143



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

City:

Reno

1.	Ass a. b. c.		Parcel Number(s) 0-22-310-036									
	d.								\ \			
2.	Typ a.	e of P	roperty Vacant Land	b.	Ø	Single Fa	mily Residence	F	OR RECORDERS OPT	IONAL USE		
	c.		Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Ple		4770	ONLY			
	e.		Apartment Building	f.			cial/Industrial			_ \		
			_	h.		Mobile F	·		3ook	Page:		
	g.		Agricultural	n.		Mobile F	iome		Date of Recording:	. 1		
	١.		Other					7	_		V.	
_									Notes:		1	
3.									\			
	a.		al Value/Sales Price of P		- 1		_	\$410,0	00.00		\searrow	
	b.											
	C.	Transfer Tax Value \$410,000.00 Real Property Transfer Tax Due \$1,599.00										
	d.	Kea	al Property Transfer Tax I	Jue		1	\ \ >	\$1,599	.00	·····	***************************************	
4	u =		Claimand		Title of the last		/ /					
4.		If Exempt Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:										
		b. Explain reason for exemption:										
					-	*						
5.			erest: Percentage being				%	N.				
			rsigned declares and ack		_	794		796	- APT		0,	
			nformation provided is c				76. 76.		The second secon			
			tation if called upon to s nce of any claimed exem									
			due plus interest at 1%								1070	
	100		liable for any additional							,,		
			> '\\\\\		/	1	/ /		1 4-			
Signati	ıre:			/_ (Capa	icity:	Granior			
Signati	ıra.		W MAN				Cana	city	Grantee			
Jigitati	ai C.						Capa	icity.	O miles			
/		SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFORM	OITAL				BUYER	R (GRANTEE) INFORM	IATION		
			(REQUIRED)						(REQUIRED)			
Print N	ame:	_	Arrow Canyon, LLC, a	V			Print Name:	<u>Kimbe</u>	erly K. Mozzone			
\			Nevada limited liability	7								
Addres			company 5770 S. McCarran Blvd.				Address:	602.0	Bowles Lane			
City:	N.		Reno	/			City:		nerville			
State:	1		Nevada	Z	ip:	89509	State:	Nevac		Zip:	89460	
1	h.	The state of the s			•					•		
	The Road of the Lot	No.	COMPANY/PERSOR	I REQU			· ·	if not s				
Print		Toiya	be Title			File Numb	er:		2213933			
Name: Addres	· C •	6774	S McCarran Blvd Suite 1	02								
, walco		J//	S WICCOLLOIL DIVO JUILE 1									

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

Zip: 89509

State: NV